

## UNITED NATIONS CRIME REGISTRY UNIES

# International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda APR -2 P # 25

OR: ENG

Before:

Judge Tafazzal Hossain Khan

Registry:

Ms. Imelda Perry

Ms. Prisca Nyambe

Mr. Lars Plum

Heard on:

24 and 25 March 1998

Decision of:

31 March 1998

#### THE PROSECUTOR

#### **VERSUS**

## THÉONESTE BAGOSORA AND 28 OTHERS

Case No. ICTR-98-37-I

### DISMISSAL OF INDICTMENT/Corr.

### The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Louise Arbour

Mr. James Stewart

Mr. Mohamed Othman

Mr. Luc Coté

Ms. Jose D'Aoust

Mr. Robert Petit

Mr. Mathias Marcussen

Mr. Matar Diop

Mr. William Egbe

Due to a typographical error, the second full paragraph on page eight, in the Dismissal of Indictment, should be amended to read as follows:

"The Prosecutor may amend an indictment, without leave, at any time before its confirmation, but thereafter, until the *initial appearance* of the accused before a Trial Chamber pursuant to Rule 62, only with leave of the Judge who confirmed it. At or after such initial appearance amendment of an indictment may only be made by motion before that Trial Chamber pursuant to rule 73. If leave to amend is granted, rule 47 (G) and Rule 53 bis apply mutatis mutandis to the amended indictment." (Emphasis added.)

Judge Tafazzal Hossain Khan

Dated this 1st day of April 1998 in Arusha, Tanzania

