

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

107R-98-41-7 23-05-2006 (27548-27547)

27548 SMusa

TRIAL CHAMBER 1

Before:

Judge Erik Møse, presiding

Judge Jai Ram Reddy

Judge Sergei Alekseevich Egorov

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

23 May 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

٧.

Théoneste BAGOSORA Gratien KABILIGI

Aloys NTABAKUZE

Anatole NSENGIYUMVA

Case No. : ICTR-98-41-T



CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON PROSECUTION REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO BACOSORA MOTION

The Prosecution

Barbara Mulvaney Drew White Christine Graham Rashid Rashid

The Defence

Raphaël Constant
Allison Tumer
Paul Skolnik
Frédéric Hivon
Peter Erlinder
André Tremblay
Kennedy Ogetto
Gershom Otachi Bw'Omanwa



27547

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA

SITTING as Trial Chamber I, composed of Judge Erik Møse, presiding, Judge Jai Ram Reddy, and Judge Sergei Alekseevich Egorov;

CONSIDERING the Chamber's Decision on Prosecution Request for Extension of Time to Respond to Bagosora Motion, filed on 16 May 2006;

HEREBY ORDERS that the date "31 May 2006", which appears in the operative paragraph, shall be replaced by the date "2 June 2006".

Arusha, 23 May 2006

Erik Møse Presiding Judge

ai Ram Reddy Judge Sergei Alekseevich Egorov Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

