

651/H

ICTR-98-41-AR73

Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda  
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda



14 August 2006  
(650/H-651/H)

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

*OK*

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding Judge  
Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng  
Order of: 14 August 2006

ICTR Appeals Chamber  
Date: 14 August 2006  
Action: R. J.  
Copied To: *con. several judges*  
*Stos loc. 110, 128,*  
*Archive*  
*[Signature]*

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Théoneste BAGOSORA**  
**Gratien KABILIGI**  
**Anatole NSENGIYUMVA**  
**Aloys NTABAKUZE**

Case No. ICTR-98-41-AR73

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES  
RECEIVED  
UNICTR  
2006 AUG 15 4:09:57

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE  
BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Barbara Mulvaney  
Mr. Drew White  
Ms. Christine Graham  
Mr. Rashid Rashid

Counsel for Ntabakuze:

Mr. Peter Erlinder  
Mr. André Tremblay

Counsel for the Defence:

Raphaël Constant  
Allison Turner  
Paul Skolnik  
Frédéric Hivon  
Kennedy Ogetto  
Gershom Otachi Bw'omanwa

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda  
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL. SEEN BY ME  
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR MOI  
NAME / NOM: *KOBY KUMERU A. ABEANDE*  
SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* DATE: *14 August 2006*

*OK*

**650/H**

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the *International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994* ("International Tribunal"),

**NOTING** the "Decision on Request for Certification of Decision on Exclusion of Evidence" rendered by Trial Chamber I on 14 July 2006;

**NOTING** the "Ntabakuze Interlocutory Appeal On Questions of Law Raised by the 29 June 2006 Trial Chamber I 'Decision on Ntabakuze Motion for Exclusion of Evidence'" filed by the *Defence* on 20 July 2006;

**CONSIDERING** Articles 11(3) and 13(4) of the Statute of the International Tribunal and Rules 73(B) and (C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

**CONSIDERING** the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia as set out in document IT/245 issued on 12 May 2006;

**HEREBY ORDER** that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Bagosora et al.*, Case No. ICTR-98-41-AR73 shall be composed as follows:


Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Liu Daqun  
Judge Theodor Meron

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 14<sup>th</sup> day of August 2006,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.



[Seal of the International Tribunal]

  
Judge Fausto Pocar  
Presiding Judge